Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet - Championship License
HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 2/21/2026 04:28 PM
Penn High Schools - Boys - 2/19/2026 to 2/21/2026
Penn High School
Results

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final

1 Penn 1:34.96 1:31.41 40
1) Leo Ni SR 2) Joshua Brown IR
3) Joshua Seluzhitskiy IR 4) Charles Christianson SO

2 New Prairie 1:46.66 1:44.73 34
1) Maddox Waltz SO 2) Noah Albert SO
3) Brady Goforth SO 4) Dylan Hayden SO

3 South Bend Riley 1:48.54 1:44.83 32
1) Landon Eickleberry SR 2) Jude Swanson FR
3) Isaac Riem IR 4) Jailen Marmolejos IR

4 South Bend St Joseph 1:59.71 1:55.39 30
1) Israel Lara SR 2) Charlie Helm SR
3) Zach Pendergrass JR 4) Kareem Baki IR

5 South Bend Adams 1:57.98 1:55.60 28
1) Santiago Parra Janzen JR 2) E1li Shane SO
3) Owen Kedik 3JR 4) Matteo Garcia Jimenez SR

6 Mishawaka 2:02.38 1:59.44 26
1) Matthew Huemmer FR 2) Edward Kozlowski JR
3) Isaac Greer SR 4) Aiden Perez SR

7 Bremen 2:01.93 2:01.05 24
1) Sean Clark IR 2) Grant Horner SR
3) Hunter Cannon SR 4) George Luna JR

8 South Bend Washington 2:11.79 2:09.83 22
1) Robert Caradine SR 2) Eric Bailey SR
3) Makel Williams JR 4) Termain Williams SR

Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
1 Sawyer Wells SO PENN 1:52.00 1:41.43 20
2 Matthew Weeks SR PENN 1:53.73 1:43.89 17
3 Grayson Wells FR PENN 1:52.09 1:46.53 16
4 Tim Freel SR SBSJ] 1:57.03 1:53.27 15
5 Dylan Hayden SO NPRA 1:56.33 1:57.28 14
6 Sawyer Miller JR BREM 2:00.77 2:00.12 13
7 Joseph Long SR NPRA 2:02.85 2:01.21 12
8 Cruz Centellas FR SBAD 2:03.00 2:02.71 11
B - Final
9 Henry Ponder JR SBRI 2:05.50 2:05.66 9
10 Nick Stiles JR BREM 2:04.71 2:05.94 7
11 Weston Frazier SO NPRA 2:09.58 2:08.45 6
12 George Luna JR BREM 2:14.24 2:09.14 5
13 Cameron Greer JR MISH 2:14.42 2:09.28 4
14 Kareem Baki JR SBSJ 2:19.67 2:17.13 3
15 Quinn Walker SR SBRI 2:27.63 2:22.21 2
16 David Cumbow SO SBAD 2:25.86 2:23.46 1

Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM

A - Final
1 Max Barnes JR PENN 1:57.74 1:49.75 20
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Gavin Crail
Curtis Markowski
Brady Goforth
Jude Swanson
Adam Larsen
Maksym Clark
Dylan Hall
Final

Charlie Helm
Isaac Greer
Nate Weber
Matthew Huemmer
Seth Bartmess
Jancarlo Deleon
Isaias Hernanez
Lucas Yan
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Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
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Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving

Final

Charles Christianson
Luke Temeles

Seth Werntz

Thomas Wandling

Noah Albert

Maddox Waltz

Jack Erdman

Jonah Weikel

Final

Hunter Cannon

Matteo Garcia Jimenez
Jailen Marmolejos
Tyler Mitchell
Michael Botello
Andrew (Joe) Neeser
Santiago Parra Janzen
Aiden Perez

Finals
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Grant Laskowski
Omar Zidan

Logan Hubbard
Matthew Champlin
Tomas Velez

Liam Dylla
Michael Botello
Colton Shelton
Evan Thibodeau

Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Final

Joshua Seluzhitskiy
Charles Christianson
Leo Ni

Thomas Wandling
Landon Eickleberry
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Brady Goforth
Cruz Centellas
Owen Kedik
Final

Hunter Cannon
Dylan Hall
Nathan Andrews
Israel Lara
Zach Pendergrass
Zack Fisher
Seth Bartmess
Louis Ponder

SO
FR
JR

SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
FR
SO
FR

Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
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Final

Sawyer Wells

Joshua Brown

Gavin Crail

Jack Erdman

Maddox Waltz

Isaac Riem

Jonah Weikel

Isaac Greer

Final

Joseph Long

Matteo Garcia Jimenez
Aiden Perez

Eric Bailey

Abram Egierski

Nate Weber

Andrew (Joe) Neeser
Graham Ferguson

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SO

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
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Final

Max Barnes
Luke Temeles
Noah Rossow
Tim Freel
Dylan Hayden
Sawyer Miller
Nick Stiles
Maksym Clark
Final

Weston Frazier
Henry Ponder
Eli Shane

Zach Pendergrass
Cameron Greer
George Luna
Bryce Mink
Quinn Walker

SO
JR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR

Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
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1) Grayson Wells FR

3) Sawyer Wells SO
New Prairie

1) Maddox Waltz SO

3) Dylan Hayden SO
South Bend St Joseph

1) Jack Erdman SR

3) Andrew (Joe) Neeser SR
Bremen

1) Sawyer Miller 3JR

3) Hunter Cannon SR
Mishawaka

1) Isaac Greer SR

3) Cameron Greer JR
South Bend Riley

1) Michael Botello SR

3) Abram Egierski SR
South Bend Washington

1) Eric Bailey SR

3) Kardeon Mooring JR
South Bend Adams

1) Jonah Weikel SR

3) Adam Larsen SR

Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Seth Werntz SR
Luke Temeles SR
1:34.86
Brady Goforth SO
Noah Albert SO
1:54.13
Kareem Baki JR
Tim Freel SR
1:34.13
Grant Horner SR
Nick Stiles IR
1:44.08

Edward Kozlowski JR

Thomas Wandling FR
1:46.73
Henry Ponder 3JR
Braden Belledin JR
1:58.74
Robert Caradine SR

Termain Williams SR

1:38.18
Cruz Centellas FR

Matteo Garcia Jimenez

SR

:33.

:38

141

:41.

145

:52.

30

.46

.44

60

.45

67

DQ

34

32

30

28

26

24
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Matthew Weeks
Leo Ni
Joshua
Landon

Seluzhitskiy
Eickleberry
Jailen Marmolejos
Israel Lara

Owen Kedik

Tyler Mitchell
Final

Matthew Huemmer
Santiago Parra Janzen
Abram Egierski
Graham Ferguson
Kareem Baki

Brennan Leep
Benjamin Larsen
Isaac Keller

FR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
FR
SO

Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
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Final

Joshua Brown
Curtis Markowski
Noah Rossow
Noah Albert
Isaac Riem
Jude Swanson
Adam Larsen
Charlie Helm
Final

Nathan Andrews
E1li Shane
Grant Horner
James Willis
Eric Bailey

JR
SO
SR
SO
SR

1:13.89
1:16.65
1:18.84
1:19.49
1:21.68

:13.
:15.
:18.
:18.
119

72
71
04
05

.35



14 Edward Kozlowski JR MISH
15 Caden Clifford SR SBS3J
16 Bryce Mink SO SBRI

Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
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1 Penn
1) Max Barnes IR
3) Joshua Seluzhitskiy IR
2 South Bend Riley
1) Jailen Marmolejos JR
3) Michael Botello SR
3 South Bend St Joseph
1) Jack Erdman SR
3) Nate Weber IR
4 South Bend Adams
1) Cruz Centellas FR
3) Adam Larsen SR
5 Bremen
1) George Luna IR
3) Sawyer Miller 3JR
6 Mishawaka
1) Thomas Wandling FR
3) Cameron Greer JR
7 New Prairie
1) Joseph Long SR
3) Nathan Andrews JR

3:17.63
Luke Temeles SR
Matthew Weeks SR
3:43.03
Landon Eickleberry SR
Isaac Riem JR
3:48.82
Charlie Helm SR
Tim Freel SR
3:45.08
Owen Kedik 3JR
Jonah Weikel SR
3:56.27
Jancarlo Deleon IR
Nick Stiles JR
3:57.82
Edward Kozlowski JR
Aiden Perez SR
4:01.04
Maksym Clark SO
Dylan Hall JR

42

.77

.83

.07

.04

.66

34

32

30

28

26

24



